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PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

& TYPELENGTH WIDTH | DEPTH BOTTOM REIWF: REMARKS
=] LONG WAY SHORT WAY
A [ 26 |26 | 10" 345 345 -
3.0" | 30" | 1.0 445 445 -
(©) | 36" |36 | 10" 445 445 -
(D) | #-0" [a0" | 12" 545 545 -
(E)| 50" | 50" |12 6-#5 6-#5 -
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE
B TYPELENGTH WIDTH | DEPTH| BT TO | | SHAPE
F1 | CONT.| 14" | 0"-8" 245 i
F2 | CONT.| 18" | 010" 245 44
F3 | CONT.| 10" | 18" 2-#5 - ;&5%’2%3
F4 | CONT.| 14" | 18" 2-#5 =
F5 | CONT.| 14" | 10" 2-#5 —
F6 | CONT.| 14" | 10" 2-#5 ——
F6A | CONT.| 0-8" | 0'-8" 14#5 ——
1 [cont.|oe [oer 145 =

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
PLAN NOTES:
TOP OF GROUND FLOOR SLAB DATUM ELEVATION 0'-0"
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"F#" DENOTES CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING TYPE PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
DENOTES PAD FOOTING AT CONCENTRATED LOADS PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
OVIDE #5 VERTICAL REINFORCING AT DOT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN FROM FOOTING

TO BOND BEAM.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF MASONRY WALLS. SOME SLAB EDGES MAY

EXTEND BEYOND FACE OF WALL.

FOR DIMENSIONS OF ROUGH OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS, COORDINATE WITH WINDOW/

DOOR SUPPLIER.

PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED BUCKS AT WINDOWS/ DOORS PER DETAIL 7/S-1.
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-

TYPE
MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | HEIGHT WIDTH ZONE 4 ZONE 5 QTY
| | 6070 OHGD GARAGE DOOR 7'-O" | &'-O" +28.2/-31.5 +28.2/-31.5 2
2 2-4080 SL. GL. DR. DISTINCTION 8'-0O" 8'-0O" +29.4/-33.3 +29.4/-33.3 2
3 3068 ENTRY DISTINCTION c'-8" 3-0" +33.5/-36.3 +33.5/-44.5 2
WIIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10 160 MPH, EXPOSURE C AND CONVERTED TO
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING O.6W LOAD FACTOR. Vasd= |24 MPH
GARAGE DOOR ASSUMES 2' IN ZONE 5.
MARK |DESCRIPTION| MANUFACTURER | HEIGHT WIDTH ZONE 4 ZONE 5 QTY
A 25 SH 53" 3-2" +33.5/-36.3 +33.5/-44.6 4
B 2-25 SH 53" c'-4" +33.5/-36.3 +33.5/-44.6 4
C 36" X | 2" ['-O" 3-0" +33.5/-36.3 +33.5/-44 .8 2
TRANSOM
WIIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10 160 MPH, EXPOSURE C AND CONVERTED TO
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING O.6W LOAD FACTOR. Vasd= 124 MPH
DOOR HEADERS
¢-8" BI-FOLD HEADER. HEIGHT 82" AF.F.
G-8" SWING HEADER HEIGHT 82 1/2" AF.F.
8-0" SWING HEADER HEIGHT 98 1/2" A.F.F.
PLAN NOTES
B VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS
2) PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM EXIT
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.4.2.
3) PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT BATH/ SHOWER
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.4.5.
4) NON BEARING INTERIOR FRAME WALLS SHALL BE
FRAMED W/ WOOD OR METAL STUDS. SPACING SHALL
NOT EXCEED 24" O.C. (NON BEARING WALLS ONLY)
5) PROVIDE DEAD WOOD IN ATTIC FOR OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR HARDWARE
) KITCHEN KNEE WALL TO BE FRAMED W/ TOP @
34 1/2" A.F.F.
7) INSTALL SMOOTH WALLS IN KITCHEN AND ALL
BATHROOM AREAS
8) WHERE DRYWALL CEILING IS APPLIED TO TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. USE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG
RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5
9) THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
RESIDENCE ¢ ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES MARK | DOOR WIDTH NOTES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED m 30" P K. = POCKET DOOR
WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X' GYPSUM BOARD —
OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATIION IS A 2-8 B.F. — BI-FOLD DOOR
FLOOR - CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE oLg!
SUPPORTING THE SEPARTION SHALL ALSO BE o B.P. — BLPASS DOOR
PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSOM BOARD -
OR EQUIVALENT 2-0' L.V. = LOUVERED DOOR
G | e
10)  INSTALL | 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD DOOR BETWEEN —
LIVING AND GARAGE PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE I-6
R302.,454 2|_I ,ll
1) ALL WINDOWS INSTALLED 72" ABOVE GRADE MUST
COMPLY WITH RG12.2 MIN 24" SILL HEIGHT OR
PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED WINDOW FALL SQUARE FOOTAGE UNIT #1
PRVENTION DEVICE
LIVING AREA 1,503
12)  ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE | 2". ALL PANTRY ¢ GARAGE AREA 39|
LINEN TO BE (4)- | 6" SHELVES 18" O.F.F. W/ | 5"
INCREMENT. LANAI AREA |43
FRONT PORCH/ ENTRY AREA 20
13)  ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AT OR ABOVE FLOOD PLUS |'-O" FREEBOARD. TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 2,057
c CKING SQUARE FOOTAGE UNIT #2
ABINET BACKIN
KITCHEN UPPER TOP @ 84" | BASE TOP @ 35" GARAGE AREA 39| —
MASTER BATH UPPER BASE TOP @ 35" LANAI AREA 143 — TOWEL BAR ALL TUB DECKS @ 21" AF.F
GUEST BATH UPPER BASE TOP @ 31" FRONT PORCH/ ENTRY AREA 20 - TOLET PAPER AL BLOCKING TO BE PT IN SHOWERS
LAUNDRY ROOM UPPER TOP @ 84" | BASE TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 2,057
3 1/2" 3 |/2 ) 32 )
TYP[CAL D|MEN5|ON STR”\IG /2" [1/2" VEINAVED '| '|

ACE OF EXTERIOR WALL —\

é FACE OF OUTSIDE WALL TO FACE OF STUD WALLY{\ \

FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD

—

L

—
e,

7

TEDT
+—i [ N
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o

TOILET PAP’!ER ROLL

(=

_ aolm
® INMIN'

2 HOUR FIREWALL USING 2 HOUR
FIRE RATED 8" MASONRY PER FBC
721 "PRESCRIPTIVE FIRE
RESISTANCE" SEE TABLE ON

SHEET A-4 59-4'
29|_6|l \ 29|_6|l
15-10" 131-10" \ 13-10" 15-10"
l |_4|||/ l 4|_6|l 4|_Ol| /‘l/ 9|_ l Oll \ 9|_ l Oll /‘l/ 4I_OII I 4[_6" |l/l_4|
) /‘ + 1B 1 B W .
< . . <& XX : XX X X : O .. Al
= : (¥33.5 -36.3) ] (+33.5-36.3) § N
LANAI EGRESS K EGRESS % LANA|
o &-8' FLAT CEILNG ~ © MASTER SUITE r\é MASTER SUITE § 8-8" FLAT CEILING .| o
»| 9 ® , 8-8" FLAT CEILING K 8-8" FLAT CEILING % EN
D~ [
5|_4I| 8|_O|| 2|_6|| >< >< 2|_6|| 8|_O|| 5|_4||
v v K v v
j+29.4 -33.3) @ /| % X 1@&29.4 333 |
, _ N 2" X 4" SPF # 2 PT. 2'X 6" SPF # 2 PT. = - .
RN X — TR : STUDS AT 16'0.C. A ><;/ STUDS AT 16" O.C. & 2T = LS NRX )
EGRESS BEARING WALL BATHROOM EGRESS VERIFY UOCATION W/ SITE
X @
\/ER”:Y LO:AT|ON W/ SlTE l 5| 3" a) ll Oll GI 6" GI l lll GI l lll GI 6" l I oll z_o l 5| 3" PLAN’ A/C NCT TO
PLAN, A/C|NOT T - n P A v - 9 - /I o - ENCROACH EASEMENT
ENCROACH EASEMENT o M ¢ d f
v =1
o = \ = o
& GREAT ROOM ¢ )| o| GREAT ROOM :
- g 8-8" FLAT CEILING y E1EN ) 8-8" FLAT CEILING -
T 9% T
[©] I K [©]
_ | 6-3" _ %: Qs :§ _ | 6-3" _
5 s £ < %% > g Q - G
- = 5 5 = ' -
o % = = = % o
W > W.I.C. SHO K SHO WIC@ ®
9 N — — I N
6—(\) 12" VINYL SHELVING -i_- 2" VINYL SHELVING &\) N
® ' bvErHEAD caBINETS | § OVERHEAD CABINETS || I o
— 0 | as i< I | BFX | 0
% ® | RANGE Rl § RANGE =11 o %
® = DINING w/ HooD | ¥ 2 W/ HOOD = | o It DINING + o
T | S 2 QL all-e
-? 1 ?l—all FLAT CElLlNG ] " = DI " ] " | %l g ] " (_D ] " \_}41 | " = ] " 8I—6“ FLAT CEILING "
S 4-0 NEPURES 3§ 4.0 2ok 4.0 4oz 13-4 5 |14 40 I
: | n ’ I ! | | 5_5 fffff
_ 5 o m 5
O = = —~ - )
sl | 2 KITCHE l KITCHEN ik
“l 2 2 8-3" FLAT CEILING ol Y | 8.8 FLAT CEILING ol 2"
‘ o IE o y ‘
S - i A 5
¢ SN c
X B B B S . “AVAVAVAY.
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8-8" FLAT CEILING e > & 0" TUB K B> % 8-8" FLAT CEILING
N -y E= | | =<|\ = -
© s - 201 __i N "
0 | = a‘-.) — = | Q
; | 2 ACCES@;‘ K X
X@ MIN. R-13 INSULATION j J < IN. R-13 INSULATION @>
8V}
(' NOTE: INSTALL |-3/8" THICK SOLID € % #P NOTE: INSTALL 1-3/8" THICK SOLID §
WOOD DOOR BETWEEN LIVING AND - = o WOOD POOR BETWEEN LIVING AND
© > GARAGE PER R302.5 | Y Xy GARAGE PER R302.5. 1. ©
o o L i R s | DRI | N PRV -
S ) NS SN SFELVING SHELVING aNE croos m1eod 2 CAR GARAGE 5
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TRUSS STRAPPING TO MASONRY
INSTALL META | 6
AT ALL TRUSSES | MAXTRUSS UPLIFT | connecTor FASTENER
TO 1450 Ib @ 24 OC (LBS)
UPLIFT. FOR #1450 (1) METAIG TO 40 | 9-10dx 1 -8", EMBED 4"
HIGHER UPLIFTS, 1810 (1) HETAI6 TO 40 | 10-10dx1-8", EMBED 4’
SEE NOTES ON 2235 (2) HHETA16 TO 40| 12-10dx1-8", EMBED 4’
PLAN. 1985 (I PLY) (2) METAI12 TO 40 | 12-10dx1-8", EMBED 4’
1900 (2 PLY) (2) METAI2 TO 40 | 14-16d, EMBED 4"
2500 (2 PLY) (2) HETAI2 TO 40 | 14-16d", EMBED 4"
2500 (2PLY) (2) HHETA12 TO 22| 14-16d", EMBED 4"

NOTES:

I PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING
POINT, BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED
TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE AND SUITABLE FOR THE GEOMETRY. EMBED STRAFP
ON -C OF WALL.

2. CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS. ALL
CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON
PRINTED INSTUCTIONS. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

3. WHERE EMBEDDED STRAPS ARE MISSING, OR MIS-LOCATED, INSTALL
RETROFIT STRAP PER 10/5-3.

INSTALL AT ALL

TRUSSES TO
&40 Ib UPLIFT.
FOR HIGHER
UPLIFTS, SEE
NOTES ON
PLAN.

NOTES:

TRUSS STRAPPING TO STUDWALL WOOD BEAM
MAXTRUSS UPLIFT | CONNECTOR FASTENER
@ 24" OC (LBS)

T840 (1)MTS12 TO 20 | 4-10dix | -8"
1 680 (2) MTS 12 TO 20 | 4-10dix | -8"
2520 (3) MTS 12 TO 20 | 4-10dix | -8"
1 450 (1) HTS20 TO 30 24-10dx| -8"
2900 (2) HTS20 TO 30 24-10dx| -8"
4350 (3) HTS20 TO 30 24-10dx| -8&"
5800 (4) HTS20 TO 30 24-10dx| -8&"

PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING
POINT, BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED
TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.

CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON SRTONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INSTUCTIONS.

REV2

BEARING HEIGHT

\

= BEARING @ &'-&'

TRUSS BEARING CONDITIONS AND STRAPPING
BASED ON TRUSS LAYOUT PREPARED BY
SCOSTA JOB# 44060 DATED: 08/27/17
REVISED: 12/03/19

REV2
WALL ABOVE WITH BOND T N T N )
BEAM AT TOP
\ \
\ \
#5 VERTICAL, ABOVE |
LINTEL ONLY WHERE | | a
NOTED ON PLAN S I#5 TOP
o s (
'IB' DENOTES | #5 BOTTOM ‘ 2 A
WITH 7" HOOK EACH END OR ) ,_L; L L
EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENING. | | ISR 2
L
» ~ x
'OB' DENOTES "NO REBAR . : ‘j
L | #5 BOTTOM
8F8-0B
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
AT SWING DOORS, USE 2" RECESS STYLE
LINTEL IF NEEDED FOR ROUGH OPENING.
LINTELS BEAR 4" MIN. EACH END

ROOF SHEATHING

&d RING SHANK @
c" O.C.

ROOF TRUSS

I 6d NAILS
@ &"O.C.

2" X () BLOCKING W/
BEVEL CUT TOFP

BEVELLED BLOCKING
l/2|| — , I_OII

PLAN NOTES:

I ROOF TRUSS BEARING ELEVATION VARIES, SEE
LEGEND.

2. ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE WOOD TRUSSES DESIGNED
BY A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER DESIGN
CRITERIA ON SHEET S-1.

3. PROVIDE STRAPPING AT TRUSSES PER NOTES ON THIS
SHEET.

4. FOR NAILING OF ROOF DECK, SEE | AND 2 ON S-1.

5. etc., DENOTES PRECAST LINTEL ABOVE

DOOR/WINDOW OFENING PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
G. AT TRUSS BEARING, PROVIDE &x& MASONRY BOND
BEAM W/ | #5 CONTINUOUS, SEE DETAIL | 1/5-1.

2 HOUR FIREWALL USING 8" MASONRY PER
FBC 721 "PRESCRIPTIVE FIRE RESISTANCE"

F.B.C. TABLE 722.3.2

MINIMUM EQUIVALENT THICKNESS' (IN) BEARING
OR NON-BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY WALLS

FIRE - RESISTANCE RATING (HOURS)
TYPE OF AGGREGATE
2 | 1R

| . PUMICE OR EXPANDED SLAG 3 o
2. EXPANDED SHALE, CLAY OR SLATE 3¢
3. LMESTONE, CINDERS, OR "
UNEXPANDED SLAG 4.0
4. CALCAREOUS OR SILICEOUS "
GRAVEL 4.2

FOR THE 2 HOUR FIREWALL, PURCHASE ONLY BLOCK WITH 2 HOUR FIRE
RATED MARKING, LABEL OR DOCUMENTATION.

COORDINATE VENTING REQUIREMENTS WITH ENERGY CALCULATIONS

MODEL 1498: ATTIC VENTILATION FBCR R&06

SOFFIT ONLY (1/150)
(NO ROOF VENTS)

WITH ROOF VENTS (1/300)
(R.V)

ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRED
(ATTIC AREA/150=14.55 SQ. FT.)

AREAS (5Q. FT.)

ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRED
(ATTIC AREA/300 =7.25 5Q. FT.)

MARK

ATTIC SOFFIT REQD AIR FLOW OF SOFFIT QUAD 4 SOFFIT HAS

QUANTITY OF ROOF VENTS

MIN AIR FLOW OF SOFFIT

2183.05Q. FT.

1486.0 SQ. FT.

9.83% &6.15%

2 HOUR FIREWALL USING 2 HOUR
FIRE RATED &" MASONRY PER FBC
721 "PRESCRIPTIVE FIRE
RESISTANCE" SEE TABLE ON

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE FIRE
RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD
WITHIN 4'-O" OF EACH SIDE OF
DIVIDING WALL PER FBC 706.4.1.1

4 2.7%

"SOFFIT ONLY" DOES NOT QUALIFY

ROOF VENTS ARE REQUIRED

SOFFIT MODEL

ACM QUAD 4, FULL VENT,
NARROW PATTERN,
&.15% FREE AIR FLOW

ROOF VENT MODEL
32" BASE

O

O

22-3/86" BASE

LOMANCO 770-D

0.97 SQ. FT. FREE AR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - ANSI/UL 263 (BXUV)

Design No. U301

1. Nailheads - Exposed or covered with joint finisher.
2. Joints - Exposed or covered with fiber tape and joint finisher. As an alternate,
nominal 3/32 in. thick gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of
Classified veneer baseboard. Joints reinforced.
3. Nails ~ 6d cement coated nails 1-7/8 in. long, 0.0915 in. shank diam, 1/4 in. diam
heads, and 8d cement coated nails 2-3/8 in. long, 0.113 in. shank diam, 9/32 in. diam
heads,
4. Gypsum Board - * - 5/8 in. thick , two layers applied either horizontally or vertically.
Inner layer attached to studs with the 1-7/8 in. nails spaced 6" o.c. Outer layer attached
to studs over inner layer with the 2-3/8 in. long nails spaced 8" o.c. Vertical joints located
over studs. All joints in face layers staggered with joints in base layers. Joints of each
base layer offset with joints of base layer on opposite side.
When used in widths other than 48 in., gypsum board to be installed horizontally.
When Stee! Framing Members* (Item 6) are used, base layer attached to furing
channels with 1 in. long Type S bugle-head steel screws spaced max. 24 in. o.c.; face
layer attached with 1-5/8 in. long Type S bugle-head stee! screws spaced max. 12 in.
0.c.
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO - Types AG-C, AGX-11, AGX-C.
BENING NEW BUILDING MATERIALS CO LTD - Type DBX-1.
CERTAINTEED GYPSUM, INC.- Types 1, FRPC, EGRG, ProRoc Type C or
ProRoc Type X.
CERTAINTEED GYPSUM CANADA, INC. - ProRoc Type C, ProRoc Type X,
ProRoc Type Abuse-Resistant.
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Types AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR,
SCX, SHX, WRC, WRX.
G-P GYPSUM CORP, SUB OF
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP - Types 5, 9, C, DAP, DD, DA, DGG, DS, GPFS6.
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC - Types LGFC-C, LGFC2, LGFC2A, LGFC6,
LGFC6A, LGFC-C/A.
NATIONAL GYPSUM CO - Types F3K, FSK-C, FSK-G, FSW, FSW-3, FSW-C,
FSW-G.
PABCO GYPSUM, DIV OF
PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS INC - Types C, PG-2, PG-3, PG-3W,
PG-4, PG-5, PG-5W, PG-5WS, PG-9 or PG-C.
TEMPLE-INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORP - Type TG-C.
SIAM GYPSUM INDUSTRY (SARABURI) CO LTD - Type EX-1.
STANDARD GYPSUM L L C - Types SGC, SG-C or SGC-G.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - Types AR, C, FRX-G, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2,
IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC, WRX.
USG MEXICO S ADE C V - Types AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX,
SHX, WRC, WRX.
4A. Gypsum Board* - (As an alternate to ltem 4) - Nom. 3/4 in. thick, installed as
described in ltem 4.
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Types AR, IP-AR.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - Types AR, IP-AR.
USG MEXICO S ADEV C V - Types AR, IP-AR.
4B. Gypsum Board* - (As an alternate to ltems 4 and 4A) - 5/8 in. thick , 2 fi. wide,
tongue and groove edge, applied horizontally as the outer layer to one side of the
assembly. Secured as described in item 4. Joint covering (Item 2) not required.
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Types SHX.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - Types SHX.
USG MEXICO S ADEV C V- Types SHX.
5. Molded Plastic* - Not shown, Optional - Solid vinyl siding mechanically secured over
the outer layer to framing members in accordance with manufacturer's recommended
installation details.
ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INC
ALSIDE, DIV OF
GENTEK BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD
HEARTLAND BUILDING PRODUCTS INC
VYTEC CORP
NEBRASKA PLASTICS INC
6. Steef Framing Members - {Optional, Not shown)* - Furring channels and resilient
sound isolation clip as described below:
A. Furring Channels - Formed of No. 25 MSG galv. steel. 2-3/8 in. wide by 7/8
in. deep, spaced 24 in. o.c. perpendicular to studs. Channels secured to studs as
described in ltem B. Ends of adjoining channels are overlapped 6 in. and tied
together with double strand of No. 18 SWG galv. steel wire near each end of
overlap. As an alternate, ends of adjoining channels may be overlapped 6 in. and
secured together with two self-tapping #6 framing screws, min. 7/16 in. long at
the midpoint of the overlap, with one screw on each flange of the channel.
Wallboard attached to furring channels as described in item 4.
B. Steel Framing Members* - Resilient sound isolation clip used to attach furring
channels (ltem 6A) to studs. Clips spaced 48 in. o.c. and secured to studs with
No. 8 x 2-1/2 in. coarse drywall screw through the center grommet. Furring
channels are friction fitted into clips.

PAC INTERNATIONAL INC - Type RSIC-1.

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

Bearing Wall Rating Finish Rating
2 HR, 66 Min.
16"0.C. , 16" 0.C.
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FIRESTOPPED

SHEET A-4 o 40
WHERE ROOF SHEATHING CONTACTS SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE LINTEL A 7
ONLY THE EDGE OF ROOF TRUSSES, AT LANA/ENTRY INTERSECTS PROVIDE UL SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE LINTEL
INSTALL BEVELLED BLOCKING PER MAIN WALL, TYPICAL 207 DETAL AT LANAI/ENTRY INTERSECTS
DETAIL THIS SHEET (DR HORTON - WITHIN EAVE 8 MAIN WALL, TYPICAL
COMPANY REQUIREMENT) %, N % = I = = ] = g z o N
O
—— —
e i e gre-oo . ] ?’Ff’da t e FlGlB/IT |V TERIOR CEILING
EXTERIOR CEILING 1 ol : AN E Q
Q ) ¢ N PER 2/5-1
PER 2/5-1 J2 A\N S\ < J2
N
LANA | L I
u = - 5{/ - ~ o - R =4
| -METAI & ) Y ol MASTER )c /fd@ R bUITE 8-8'|FLAT LLEILING > I-METAI G
N - 8- FLAT caunm\ | D / o
@ O N aile" FLAT ca-mc{ <
(0 /
A1 — A A e ﬁ A1
NPT e
A2 o= eere\ @Al T 7 Ny X N
P = = F A2
@ Al _
SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE LINTEL S e e 73 SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE LINTEL
> AT LANAIENTRY INTERSECTS
AT LANA/ENTRY INTERSECTS — N MAIN WALL. TYPICAL
MAIN WALL, TYPICAL 2 = AP :
d
I <
A5 o \qu—‘:-—i-_é s A5
N - — I/ | ( ary 7/
I-METAIG N GREAT ROOM (. \ \‘/ / GREAT ROOM N
TYPICAL Ab. - A6
: &-8" FLAT CEILING > &-8" FLAT CEILING
A7 4= A7
AT BATHROOM 2XG SPF #2 @ | @ / 1| BATHROOM 2X6 SPF #2 @ 16" O.C.
A8 : BLOCKING AT MIDHEIGHT SPH6 T % HUOCKING AT MIDHEIGHT SPHG TOP & A8
8" X &' CONTINUOUS /'ﬁ BOTTOM @ 16" O.C. PT SILL PLATE N’ APTTOM @ 16" O.C. PT SILL PLATE W/ T — s x e continuous
MASONRY BOND o I/2" X 6" EXPANSION BOLTS @ 3% Y |/p" X 6" EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32" O.C. o MASONRY BOND
BEAM AT TOP OF N W em WASTIER /] == WASTER T BEAM AT TOP OF
WALL WITH | #5 BARS 4 WALL WITH | #5 BARS
I S BT ol b
QN S NQ
E ) |B1/\ Z :
2l 1°IN DINING / ] > | s1uD BEARING WALLS, 2x4 D[N ING % 2
e —— o [ U o [SPFw 15" O.C. .  BLOCKING————————
o J — A £>‘ —- AT MID HEIGHT. P 3 ~— |-METAI 6, TYP.
v | ; % ¢ BOTTOM @ 16" O.C. FT v
7 SILLPLATEW/ 1/2" X &' — |
— N \ ——— SOFFITS DO NOT MEET A/I 50
ENTRY —d ks SET LINTFL AT TOP I TCHFI KITCHEN EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32 S 1= RULE FOR ATTIC VENTILATION
~ 104 5 B
ﬁ‘mﬁ = ;& OF WALL AS THE 5.8 FLAT CEILING T 88" FLAT CEILING ¢ W/ 2 WASTIER. s THEREFORE, RIDGE VENTS ARE
- 0= 9 BOND BEAM | CET LINTEL AT TP I ERE—"\ 4> REQUIRED, SEE TABLE
< Pz O ' OF WALL AS THE AN
O o 4 BOND BEAM - o ENTRY
NAKN } - AN
EXTERIOR CEILING AN _:/\L_ F | e o2 — NN S EXTERIOR CEILING
PER 2/5- | . 2:1 BT e : | PER 2/5- |
| VAN T | A1 | /] pen 't
SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE A e - I
LINTEL AT LANAVENTRY o b AT BATHROOM 2xd |5PF #2 @L co.c. =+ HILING o 8-8" FLAT CEILING %« SEE DETAIL 9/5-1 WHERE
INTERSECTS MAIN WALL, 2| = R A e Al | ] _ O1 |X LINTEL AT LANAIENTRY
TYPICAL < E DEN BOTTOM icrol PT eIl PLAE W | — N\ AT BATHROOM 2XG SPF #2 @ 16" 0.C. 0(') INTERSECTS MAIN WALL,
d:) —— el 1} |:@DAMQI : .D/\I T Mo~ ! y /l =Y BLOC |NG AT MlDHE[GHT SPHG TOP $ 15\6 TYPICA]—
= = s ¥ == = BT IM @ 16" O.C. FT OILL FLATE W/ b
v ] e_8' FLAT CEILNG W/ 2" WASHER : E7 (* Ifo" 1 6" EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32" O.C. v
IV‘ f L“ 3 I'\d; ;ER
| 1 T
| Iy L ' N
A12 A12
#5 VERTICAL @ DOT LOCATION @ 2-2X& HEADER W/ i 2-2X& HEADER W/ <WH> | 45 VERTICAL @ DOT
?Ei%/%mggglﬁfg léTOEEDA” MOTAIS EACH END < . MSTALS EACH END A13 LOCATION (48" O.C. MAX) IN
ATTIC ACCESS !
o , TiC Accrss . | = GROUTED CELL /7 HOOK
A4 E——ua ; ' A4
§ <
T o<
g
A15 e S == = =—g=a=== & A15— STUD BEARING WALLS, 2X4 SPF @
STUD BEARING WALLS, 2X4 SPF @ U30T DETAIL 2 CAR RAGE 16" O.C., BLOCKING AT MID
| €" O.C., BLOCKING AT MID A16 i 2 CAR GARAG ——————— — — A OUTHOOKERHCPERM Ml £ Juizumgeanve S - — — — — — — A1 HEIGHT. SPH4 TOP ¢ BOTTOM @
HEIGHT. SPH4 TOP ¢ BOTTOM @ LE END BRACE DETAI 8.8 FLAT CEILIN \\ 6" O.C. PT SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" X &"
16" O.C. PT SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" X 6" LNIT # | Y AERNZ/S- | N ‘MTS1d LUNIT #2 EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32" O.C. W/
EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32" O.C. Wj . I-MTS | al <A p e A 2" WASHER
: ¥ N
_____ —_— — — = 3} BED i N \-; THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
": |< ~ ql - 1 5| RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2"
< ~ = T ~| GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE
! \ ! 4 ! SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS
~ | - % # 2 &Y PEAT QEILIN SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH NOT LESS THAN
I ~ - = I = I 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR
V N ~[p- &-p" FLAT C N { | EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPERATION IS A
) § FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE
2 | -~ | ~ MTS 16 3 ardlos Falop | SUPPORTING THE SEPERATION SHALL ALSO
| -~ N TYPICAL T IR <] S BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2"
A18 ! = ! o i ! A18 | GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT
L = /K | ~ LA _/ | |
oS = EJ2 - Z - EJ2 . A19
CORNER BARS IN —L PROVIDE UL#
BOND BEAM PER &/5- | 301 DETAIL
THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE WITHIN EAVE CORNER BARS IN

METAI 6 @ 32" O.C. @
INSIDE FACE OF GABLE

RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE
SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS
SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH NOT LESS THAN
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPERATION IS A
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPERATION SHALL ALSO
BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2"

GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

8F8-1B SET AT GARAGE DOOR HEAD HEIGHT,
ADD COURSING AS REQUIRED TO 8X8 BOND
BEAM W/ 1 #5 TOP @ 8'-8".

ADD VER @ 48" O.C.

GROUT ALL SOLID.

ROOF PLAN

METAIG @ 32" O.C. @
INSIDE FACE OF GABLE

3/16" = |-0"

BOND BEAM PER &/5-1
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

(=Y | ELECTRICAL METER

ELECTRICAL PANEL

N

120 V JUNCTION BOX

SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET

220 V RECEPTACLE OUTLET

I Yo

4-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

{

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE AT ELEV. A.F.F.

DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE - ABOVE COUNTER

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

A.H.U. 2P-60
2P 60/50
A/C DISC #1
F | | NEmA-3RK5-FUSES ‘ AMP C.B.
3) 3/0 THWN CU
\(N)Z" CONDUIT (2) #6'S THWN
(1) #10 GND.
THWN CU 3/4" COND.
2P-200A M.C.B. I 50A
e 22,000 A.l.C. BRKR
: 0| Nemzarenc PANEL  FOOLPUMP 2P 30/30
NEMA-3R RK5-FUSES
METER J
«— F
P #(2) #10 THWN
(1) #10 GND.
(3) 3/0 W/ #6 GND. THWN CU THWN CU 3/4" C
IN 2" CONDUIT
2\ FOUNDATION STEEL | #4
UNDERGROUND C.Ww.p. — NOTE: ALUMINUM WIRE
SERVICE PROVIDED 1#4 - OF EQUAL AMPERAGE
BY LOCAL ELECT. MAY SUBSTITUTED
COMPANY (1) #4 CU GND. TO 5/8" DIA X &-0"
LONG METAL ROD AS PER 250-83C
& COLD WATER PIPE
150 AMP SERVICE RISER

3 WAY SWITCH

ML

DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION SENSOR SWITCH

i

| AC/DC SMOKE DETECTOR

@ TO BE INTERCONNECTED
SCP 1 ANY RESIDENT HAVING A FOSSIL-BURNING

HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREFLACE, OR
AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN
OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
INSTALLED WITHIN 1O FEET OF EACH
ROOM USED FOR SLEEFPING PERPOSES.
PER RULE 9B-3.04.72

5D (SMOKE DETECTOR)

SCD (CARBON MONOXIDE/ SMOKE
DETECTOR)

AIR CONDITIONING COORDINATION REQUIRED.

PRIOR TO ORDERING ROOF TRUSSES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK WITH THE AIR CONDITIONING SUB CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN/PLAN AND LAYOUT THE LOCATION OF AIR
HANDLING EQUIPMENT, AIR DUCT SIZE AND LOCATION AND COORDINATE THAT DESIGN WITH THE TRUSSES FOR SPACE, CONNECTIVITY, AND POSITION REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST ADVISE THE TRUSS COMPANY PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OF TRUSSES OF THE AIR CONDITIONING/HANDLING EQUIPMENTS SIZES AND WEIGHT
AND DUCT LAYOUT CONCERNS OR REQUIREMENTS THAT MAY HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO CHANGE OR MODIFY THE TRUSSES TO ACCOMODATE THE SAME.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONDENSATION DISCHARGE LINE LOCATION, AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO AIR EQUIPMENT, AND PROVIDE ANY LOCAL DISCONNECTS,
LIGHTS AND SERVICE PLATFORMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED.

TELEPHONE OUTLET

TELEVISION RECEPTION OUTLET

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING LIGHT

FLUSH MOUNTED LIGHT

/\\
O

WALL MTD. BRACKET LIGHT

DUPLEX FLOOD LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

TRACK MTD. LIGHTS

A/C DISCONNECT

PUSH BUTTON (PB) / DOOR BELL (DB)

INTERCOM

KEYPAD

ClEIE I m e e

4" FLUORESCENT LIGHT

=< 2" UNDER COUNTER LIGHT

NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS ARE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS AND TAMPER
RESISTANT RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN DWELLING UNITS PER N.E.C 210.12 AND 406¢. | |

ALL ELECTRIC, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES TO BE SET AT
OR ABOVE BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS PLUS 1'-0O" FREEBOARD.

ALL OUTLETS IN WET AREAS AND ALL
EXTERIOR OUTLETS TO BE GFI'S.

INSTALL PHONE AND T.V PER CONTRACT.

INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC 2014

ELECTRICAL NOTES FOR FIRE RATED WALLS

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS PLACED IN FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.,
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY, CURRENT EDITION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE
FOLLOWING SPECIFIC ITEMS:

A) INDIVIDUAL OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL OT EXCEED (16 )
SQUARE INCHES IN AREA.

B) AGGREGATE AREA OF OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL NOT
EXCEED (100) SQUARE INCHES WITHIN (100) SUARE FEET OF
WALL AREA.

C) OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE
SAME WALL SHALL BE SEPERATED BY A MINIMUM OF (24)
INCHES.

D) ALL OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED
TO THE STUDS AND THE OPENING IN THE WALL BOARD FACING
SHALL BE CUT SO THAT THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOX
AND THE WALLBOARD DOES NOT EXCEED /8 INCH.
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RESIDENTIAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

I THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPORT ALL DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPFPLY, LOCATE AND BUILD INTO THE WORK
ALL INSERTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, PLATES, OPENINGS, SLEEVES,
HANGERS, SLAB DEPRESSIONS AND PITCHES AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO
ATTACH AND ACCOMMODATE OTHER WORK.

3. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED
TO BE TYFPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO APFLY TO ANY SIMILAR
SITUATION ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT
DETAIL IS SHOWN.

4. SUBSURFACE SOIL CONDITION INFORMATION IS NOT AVAILABLE
FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000
PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DIFFERING CONDITIONS TO
THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

5. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUCTION WITH JOB
SPECIFICATION AND HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, AND SITE DRAWINGS, CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR
SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

6. ALL SPECIFIED FASTENERS MAY ONLY BE SUBSTITUTED IF APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER IN WRITING, THE INSTALLATION OF THE FASTENERS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
USP FASTENERS SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME QUANTITY
AND EQUIVALENT STRENGTH PRODUCT.

7. TREATED WOOD REQUIREMENTS:-
ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROTECTED, PRESSURE TREATED,
OR NATURALLY RESISTANT TO DECAY.
ALL WOOD TOUCHING MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE ISOLATED, OR
PRESSURE TREATED.

5. THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER
THE BUILDING 1S COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILTY
TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES TO ENSURE SAFETY OF
THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE
NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS, OR TIE DOWNS.

9. CEILING DRYWALL INSTALLED WITHIN THE HOUSE TO TRUSSES SPACED 24" O.C.
SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5

1O. LANAI CEILINGS ¢ COVERED ENTRY CEILINGS
IX4 STRIPPING @ 16" O.C. FASTENED WITH 2-8d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS. 5/&8"
EXTERIOR GYP. BOARD CEILING FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS OR |-5/5" DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 6" O.C. EDGE AND FIELD.

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF SPEC'S

SHINGLES

| 5# FELT SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER ASPHALT SHINGLES. ALL
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELD-SEALING STRIPS OR BE
INTERLOCKING AND COMFLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR D 3462, AND
SHALL BE SECURED TO THE ROOF WITH NO LESS THAN &
FASTENERS PER SHINGLE STRIP, OR A MINIMUM OF 2 FASTENERS
PER SHNGLE TAB, AND SHALL IN NO CASSE BE FASTENED WITH
LESS FASTENERS THAN THAT REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURE.
INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS
FOR INSTALLATION IN THE GIVEN FLORIDA WIND ZONE, AS

DETERMINED BY ASTM D 3161.

FASTENERS

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F
1667, AND SHALL BE MADE WITH GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS

STEEL OR ALUMINUM WITH A MINIMUM SHANK SIZE OF | 2 GAUGE
(0. 105") WITH A MINIMUM 3/&" DIAMETER HEAD SHANK AND SHALL

BE A LENGTH TO PENTRATE THE SHEATHING

THE NAIL COMPONENT OF PLASTIC CAP NAILS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A 64 |, CLASS |, OR EQUAL, AND
SHALL BE CORROSION RESTITANT BY ELECTRO GALVANIZATION,
MECHANICAL GALVANIZATION, HOT DIFPFPED GALVANIZATION OR

SHALL BE MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL, NON-FERROUS METAL

4

INSTALL PEEL AND STICK UNDERLAYMENT APPROVED FOR SINGLE

CLAY AND CONCRETE ROOF TILE SPECS

LAYER APPLICATION UNDER TILE ROOF.

THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE SHALL COMPLY

WITH THE PROVISIONS OF R905.3 F.B.C.

MARKING: EACH ROOF TILE SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT

MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION MARK.

APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS: THE TILE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AND SHALL
INCLUDED BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLLOWING:

I
2.

TILE PLACEMENT AND SPACING,
ATTACHMENT SYSTEM NECESSARY TO COMPLY

WITH CURRENT WIND CODE,

3.
4.

A. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF MORTAR
B. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF ADHESIVE

C. TYPE, NUMBER, SIZE AND LENGTH OF FASTENERS AND CLIPS.

UNDERLAYMENT
SLOPE REQUIREMENT.

GENERAL ROOF ASSEMBLY

ROOF SHEATHING

SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE |, SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER.
INSTALL PANELS WITH LONG DIMENSION PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES.

A 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT SHEETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED . INSTALL "H"

CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES. THE ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED WITH
&d RING SHANK NAILS @ &" O.C. EDGE AND &" O.C. FIELD. ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS
PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF THE TRUSSES WITHOUT SPLITTING. RING SHANK NAILS
PER R803.2.3.1 - 0.1 13" NOMINAL SHANK DIAMETER, RING DIAMETER OF 0.0 2"
OVER SHANK DIAMETER, 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, 0.250" DIAMETER FULL

ROUND HEAD, 2" NAIL LENGTH.

FLASHING

FLASHING SHALL BE ALUMINUM, ALUMINUM ZINC COATED STEEL O.0 179" THICK,
26 GAUGE AZ50 ALUM ZINC, OR GALVANIZED STEEL 0.0 179" THICK, 26 GAUGE
ZINC COATED G90. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZIP
SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING MANUFACTURES PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS. ALL
FLASHING AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R905.2.56 (I TO 5).

DRIP EDGE

DRIP EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLES ROOFS,
LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 3" @ JOINTS. THE OUTSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM

OF 1/2" BELOW SHEATHING AND THE INSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND BACK A MINMUM

OF 2". DRIP EDGE SHALL BE FASTENED AT NO MORE THAN 4" CENTERS. THERE SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 4" WIDTH OF ROOF CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE.

g

2'-0" MIN.

II'-&" MIN.

3-8" MAX.

5.7 5Q. FT.
CLEAR OPENING

FINISH FLOOR

»

R310.2.1 MINMUM OPENING AREA- ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE

OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF

5.7 SQUARE FEET (0.530 m?).

EXCEPTION- GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET

CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465 m?).

R310.2.1 MINMUM OPENING HEIGHT- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING

HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES (6 | Omm).

R310.2.1 MINMUM OPENING WIDTH- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OFPENING

WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508mm).

R310.1.1 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS- EMERGENCY ESCAFPE AND RESCUE

OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM

WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

R310.2.3 WINDOW WELLS- THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL BE 9 SQUARE FEET (0.84 m?), WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL
PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36 INCHES (9 1 4mm). THE AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAFE AND RESCUE OPENING TO BE

FULLY OPENED.

MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

BOND BEAM

INSTALL BLOCKING @
16" O.C. TYPICAL

R

2X4 PT BUCK —— |

1/4" X 3-3/4" TAPCON
16" O.C. TYPICAL

CONC. BLOCK WALL

— 4" DIA. HOLE FOR
INSULATION INSPECTION

\— /2" CDX PLY
CONC. BLOCK WALL

2X4 BLK.
2" APART

SILL

WINDOW OR DOOR ARCH

SPACE FRAMING ABOVE

SPECIAL NOTE:

FRAMING OF DECORATIVE ARCHES AT

WINDOW AND DOOR OFENINGS SHA

COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

LL 4" DIA. HOLE FOR
/ INSULATION INSPECTION

I X4 MIN. BLOCKING
ATTACH W/ (2) 8d NAILS
TYPICAL EACH END

U

’/\ ATTACH X4 OR I1X& PT W/ (2)

&d NAILS STAGGERED 8" O.C.
FOR FRAME AFPFLICATIONS OR 1-1/2"
O.1 13" CASE HARDENED PNEUMATIC
DRIVEN NAILS STAGGERED @ &" O.C.

IN— | 5/32" c-D PLYWOOD,
BOTH SIDES. ATTACH
W/ 8d NAILS &' O.C.
FDGE.

FILL IN FRAMING

~— PRESSURE TREATED
WOOD BUCK PER

y—_

/2" DRYWALL
J 7/5-1.

i

il

L2 SL. GL. DOOR TRACK SEE

1

PLASTER

1 ENGINEERING
CEMENT BLOCK. WALL

FROM MANFG. FOR DETAILS OF
BUCK TO FRAME

oL. GL. DR. JAM TO BLOCK DETAIL

/2" DRYWALL W/ | "X2"
P.T. TO BLOCK

NOTE: INSTALL 2" X4" PT WHEN
RMAX IS USED FOR INSULATION

—

H a1 PRESS. TREATED WOOD BUCK

e

<Y

/
CEMENT PLASTER

BLOCK WALL

PER 7/5-1 .
JJE»\ METAL THRESHOLD

EXTERIOR DOOR

DOOR JAM TO BLOCK DETAIL

/2" DRYWALL W/ "X2"
P.T. TO BLOCK

Jﬁ MARBLE SILL
|4

.

= METAL SASH

& -~ =
/
CEMENT PLASTER
|
BLOCK WALL

PRECAST SILL

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
BUCK PER 7/5-1.

WINDOW JAM TO BLOCK DETAIL

CEMENT PLASTER

GARAGE DOOR BUCK PER
DETAIL ON STRUCTURAL

C X

AN

= 1'X4" TRIM

BLOCK WALL

C ek ]
veral
CEMENT PLAST

GARAGE DOOR JAM DETAIL

ROOF SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE
2/5-1. AND PER NOTES IN TABLE 3
ON A-6

TILE ROOF PER NOTE 6 ON A-G.
OR SHINGLE ROOF PER NOTE 5
ON A-6

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. (TYPICAL.)
DESIGNED BY DELEGATED TRUSS
ENGINEER.

<
SEE ENERGY CODE FORMS FOR

INSULATION R-VALUES

(OO

\~ DRYWALL CEILING 'PER
NOTE 9 IN TABLE | ON A-6

EMBEDDED STRAFP AT EACH
TRUSS PER ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

FLASHING AND DRIP
EDGE PER NOTES IN
TABLE 2 ON A-6

2X6 MIN. SUB FASCIA j
IX4 P.T. STRIP
PROVIDE VENTILATION

PER RBOG. | PRECAST LINTEL SEE FRAMING PLAN

WINDOW BUCKS SEE TABLE 2 ON A-6
IX4 P.T. BUCK W. BED OF
CONTINUOUS CAULK UNDER

VENTED SOFFIT SHALL
MEET R703.1.2.1 SEE
TABLE 3 ON 5-3

&X8 CONTINUOUS BOND
BEAM W/ | #5, GROUT

SOLUD
— WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE AND PLAN

PROVIDE TERMITE
TREATMENT WITH "BORA
CARE".

lj‘/— SILL SET IN MORTAR

/2" DRYWALL W/
TEXTURED WALLS

SLOPE TO EXTERIOR

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

DECO. CEMENT ’
FINISH PER ASTM C-926

IX2 P.T. FURRING STRIFPS @ 24"
O.C. W/ INSULATION (MIN. R4. 1)

WOOD BASE

GRADE —
—TT1 —
a 8 e ) e} S5
y ﬂ: :
L 4" CONC. SLAB ON & MIL.
W VISQUEEN VAPOR. BARRIER ON
CONC. FOOTING MECHANICALLY COMPACTED FILL
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN @ 95%.
FOR. SIZE AND
REINFORCING.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

ROOF SHEATHING PER SCHEDULES
AND PER NOTES ON TABLE 3 ON A-6

ROOF FINISHING PER PLAN

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. (TYFICAL)
DESIGNED BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER

STRAP AT TRUSS PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE PER ~af
NOTES IN TABLE 3 ON A-6

\\ CEILING ON LANAI PER NOTE

IO IN TABLE | ON A-6

BEAM PER
FRAMING PLAN

LANAI/ ENTRY ROOF ASSEMBLY
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WALL SHEATHING
WITH HOUSE WRAP >

WOOD FRAMINO\EITHER W
OR ZIF SYSTEM FLOOR TRUSS OR\GABLE A%
WALL SHEATHING END TRUSS &
(@)
o
PAPER BACK g
METAL LATH
G FELT AND
WEEP SCREED J N\
MID WALL . §
WEEP SCREED >
OVER FELT STRIP i
MASONRY NAIL o)
Vo
6" WIDE FELT —— <
MASONRY WALL — | A
N
I
WIRE LATH " "
WITH FELT & DECO. TEXTURE FINISH >
(<] ‘ A
ZORNER OF / OVER FRAYE SRS OVER WIRE LATH ?_
BUILDING ) | | S 3
| "1 | ! EXPANSION JOINT OVER O
/4 ) / WIRE LATH
CORNER BEAD 7[RI | [REXREBEREEEREREER, || ———
o | )
2
i f S =
MITER OUT CORNER | ! ! %
BEAD AT MID WALL 000:090:000:000 000:000:090:0 MASONRY WALL %
30:000°000°:000:090:000°000:000 000 °Q00°000:000°
WEEP SCREED 80080 08 05880008 0 268000858826 88°398%S Ve
CAULK CENTER JOINT 2
IN MID WALL WEEP NI EEED BACKFACE EXPANSION JOINT
SCREED 27 IN EA. \  OF WEEP SCREED IN
DIRECTION AT CORNER [R5 CAULK. LET OOZE OUT AT /\/ % _AMICO|M-TYPE
CORNER AND SCREED 2" CONTROL JOINT

CORNER OF
BUILDING

o

MIN. WIDTH

o

BUILDING
MASONRY WALL

Y

o

o T T

A'AVAVAVAVAVAVAVA?AVAVAVA.VAVAVAVA. ‘

o

MID WALL WEEP SCREED DETAIL e earpk

FRAME WALL

FELT STRIP

WIRE LATH OVYER

WIRE THE CONTROL

WIRE LATH
OVER FELT

MID WALL
WEEP SCREED
MID WALL OVER FELJ S#RIP

WEEP SCREED

JOINT TO LATH WITH
1 & GA. GALVANIZED
WIRE AT 7' O.C. MAX.

EXPANSION JOINT

AMCIM-780 OR
APPROVED EQUAL
OVER LATH (CUT
LATH BEHIND
CONTROL JOINT /4"

MIN. GAP) LOCATE

OVER STUD ONLY
AND PER NOTE |

s NOTE | :(AT WOOD

DECO. TEXTURE FINISH
OVER WIRE LATH

FRAME ONLY)

MAX OF 144 5Q. FT.
BETWEEN CONTROL
JOINTS. NOT GREATER
THAN 18'-0" O.C. MAX
AREA RATIO OF

CONTROL JOINTS-2-2/1 TO |

OVER FELT STRIP T80 000000z

'QO

O
2080

OI8O IB0 BARE0BOT SIS0
D80 088 38288 2382588 000088

FELT STRIP /
OVER BLOCK WALL

MASONRY WALL

EXPANSION JOINT

00°000-000 000 -000:-000:000:000-000:09
°OOO°OOO~QOQoQOO~QOO~QOO~909°OOO°QOO‘QO! 5

00-000°0
1020000

Q000000000000 000:D080000°000:000¢

Il

020802080086 080 080 <080 1080 080 06020807 060

WEEP SCREED DETAIL

INSTALL AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL LOCATIONS WHERE
WOOD STUD FRAMING 1S ABOVE MASONRY WALLS.

OPENING FOR WINDOW OR DOOR

PAN FLASHING PER R703.4

- WHERE "PAN" FLASHING 1S

USED AT THE SILL, ALSO
INCORPORATE FLASHING
OR PROTECTION AT THE
HEAD AND SIDES

INSTALL "PAN" FLASHING AT THE WINDOW SILL

THE FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE WINDOW/ DOOR MFR., OR THE FLASHING MFR.,
SHALL SUPERCEDE THIS DETAIL

R703.4 - WHERE FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED BY THE WINDOW
OR DOOR MANUFACTURER OR BY THE FLASHING MANUFACTURER, "PAN FLASHING" SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE SILL OF EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. PAN FLASHING SHALL
BE SEALED OR SLOPED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO DIRECT WATER TO THE SURFACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE.
OPENINGS USING PAN FLASHING SHALL INCORPORATE FLASHING OF PROTECTION AT THE
HEAD AND SIDES.

"PAN FLASHING" IS A GENERIC TERM THAT USED TO REFER TO "METAL PAN FLASHING".
HOWEVER MANY MODERN MATERIALS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED FOR THE SAME FUNCTION
SUCH AS:

- FLEXIBLE PEEL AND STICK FLASHING MEMBRANE

-FLUID APPLIED FLASHING

FOR SUCH PRODUCTS FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

FOR IN-DEFPTH FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATIONS:
FMA/AAMA | OO

FMA/AAMA 200

FMA/WDMA 250

FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300

SCALE: N.T.S.

GABLE WALL

ROOF

EXTERIOR PLYWOOD W/ ———»
RADIANT BARRIER ON
ATTIC SIDE

HOUSE WRAP \

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR STUD

RADIANT BARRIER:

EXTERIOR

-
\ RADIANT BARRIER TOP CHORD
GLUED TO PLYWOOD
ATTIC
SCALE: N.T.S.

NOTE: EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SFPACE, INCLUDING KNEEWALLS AND GABLE END WALLS, MUST HAVE
RADIANT BARRIER AND HOUSE WRAP.
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RETROFIT STRAPS TO CONCRETE /MASONRY

TRUSS UPLIFT (LBS) | CONNECTOR
@ 24" OC
TO 840 1—MTSM16 or 20 7—-10dx1Y,", 4—",x2Y/, TITEN
TO 1045 1—HTSM16 or 20 8—10dx1'/,", 4='/,x2'/, TITEN
TO 2090 2—HTSM16 or 20 8—10dx1 ‘/2 4-1/,x2/, TITEN
TO 4300 2—-LGT2 16—16d, 7—Y4"x2V," TITEN
TO 3480 HTT16 18—16d, %3"®¢ ALLTHREAD, DRILL
& EPOXY 10” EMBED w/ SIMPSON SET.
TO 10530 HGT-2/3 TWO 3/,”"9 ALTHREAD, DRILL &
EPOXY 12" EMBED WITH SIMPSON SET.
NOTES:

1) WHERE EMBEDDED STRAP IS MISSING OR MIS—LOCATED, PROVIDE A
STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT,
BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED

TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.

2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED

INSTRUCTIONS.

RE

OFIT UPLIFT CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

=

FBCR905.2 ASPHALT SHINGLES
FBCR905.3 CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE
FBCR 905.4 METAL ROOF

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE SCHEDULE 2/S—1

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC, DESIGNED

BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER

EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH ROOF

TRUSS, SEE ROOF PLAN.

BREAK

OUT WEB OF BLOCK AS NEEDED TO

TRUSS BEARING

APPROVED ISOLATION PLATE

8"x8” CONTINUOUS MASONRY

BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5, GROUT
PROVIDE CORNER BARS

PER DETAIL 6/S—1

SOLID.

SEE PLAN
2x6 (MIN) SPF

R703.1.2.1.

<IN
ENEEEE INEEEZgl INEEEEE

LI Ni\l\ll LI III‘-I_I IIII
| -

#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT

DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"
OC MAX EXTERIOR)

11

USS S

TOP OF BOND BEAM

AP _TO BOND BEAM

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

PROPERLY LOCATE EACH STRAP

#2 w/

3—16d TO EACH TRUSS

SOFFITS SHALL MEET WIND
DESIGN PRESSURES PER
FOR FIELD

FRAMING, SEE TABLE 2/S-1

#5 VERTICAL SHALL HAVE
7" STANDARD HOOK INTO

2x4 BLOCK AT
SHEATHING JOINT

ROOF SHEATHING,
SEE SCHEDULE.
\ / 2x6 (MIN) SPF
#2 w/ 3—16d TO

At Exterior Stud Walls and Gable Ends
with Wall Sheathing,
apply plaster over metal lath over water

_ ~ 4—16d NAILS

resistive barrier as follows:

X/EACH TRUSS

Plaster R703.7.2; 3—coat 7/8" thick

( WINDOW /DOOR /SOFFIT DESIGN WIND PRESSURES _ \
SHEATRINE SEREDVLE V0 Sl o 0 U0 P EOSIE ¢ D, SO
EXTERIOR STUD WALL FLOOR (Vasde124 WPH, RISk CAT I ENCLOSED, ke=0:85. netgy o FLORIDA BUILDNG CODE 8th EDITION (2017) RESDENTIAL
TYPE INTERIOR ZONE 4 END_ZONE 5
7/16" ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING BY SOFFIT +335 -36.3 +33.5 —44.8 1. FLOOR & ROOF UNIFORM LOADS:
TYPICAL WINDOWS & DOORS +33.5 -36.3 +33.5 —44.8 ELEVATED FLOORS: LIVE LOAD 40 PSF, DEAD LOAD 20 PSF
HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS LLC, NAILED TYPICAL WINDOWS & DOC > s ook LIVE Top 2HORD. 20 PSF
W/ 8d COMMON WIRE @ 6” 0O.C. EDGE N /A 16’ OR 18' GARAGE DOORS +28.2 —31.5 ge/ﬁEﬁcT)nggFC%EEDD égDPEgAgN%l\é—ggg\lQr%ﬁ_iENT w/ TCLL)
AND 6” 0O.C. FIELD. PROVIDE 2x4 (SEE PLAN FOR OTHER SPECIFIC PRESSURES)
BLOCKING AT ALL JOINTS. INSTALL 1) TABLE MAY BE USED FOR ANY SIZE WINDOW OR DOOR IN EACH TYPE. UMM DEAD LoAD, FOR WnD: Ta"s st 50 B 5
TYPICAL SHEATHING AND SEAM TAPE IN STRICT 2) USE "INTERIOR ZONE 4” PRESSURES UNLESS WINDOW OR DOOR IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "END ZONE 5" (SEE DEFLECTION CRITERIA:
HOUSE ACCORDANCE WITH MFR. WRITTEN DIAGRAM BELOW), THEN USE THE HIGHER PRESSURES UNDER THE "END ZONE 5" COLUMN. FLOOR ~ L/480 LIVE, L/360 TOTAL
PLAN INSTRUCTIONS. EXTERIOR CEILING AND SOFFIT 3) ALL GLASS / GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RATED OR USE IMPACT RATED SHUTTERS. ROOF L/240 LIVE, L/180 TOTAL
4) SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVALS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION. 5 WIND LOADS:
ROOF OPTIONS: 5) MANUFACTURED SOFFIT PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MFR ENGINEERING SPEC SHEETS. " WIND DESIGN PER ASCE7—10
» * ON IRREGULAR SHAPED BUILDINGS, BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE7-10) 160 MPH
A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1, :\I)AIL1SXA'} OS'ISEﬁIN% U@S 8165?(3 VI& Té;lgg THEREFCI)% r]:_'% v?U;RQNEECIgJR JE'.% 38g$ NOMINAL WIND SPEED (Vasd TABLE R301.2.1.3) 124 MPH
SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER. ,» /8 BULDING CATECORY !
. FASTEN WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ | GYPBOARD CEILING, FASTEN w/8d NAILS PR PR e MAN BULDING S (7 END IMPORTANCE FACTOR .00
\ 6” 0.C. EDGE AND 6" O.C. FIELD. OR 15" DRYWALL SCREWS @ 6”0C EDGE HAVE CHOSEN >18". THIS IS SUBUECT * 4' . - ZONE v yn MEASURED FROM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT e
1) n & FIELD. AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. (2} @ ENCLOSURE CLASS. ENCLOSED
(WHEN 2" ZIP BRAND ROOF 2) 3/.” BC PLYWOOD NAILED w/ 6d A @ INTERNAL PRES. COEFF. +/- 0.18
” SHEATHING IS USED, H—-CLIPS ARE » @ @ @ WINDOW/DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE, SEE TABLE IN DETAIL 3.
8d RING SHA:,NK NAILS 6~ O.C. NOT REQUIRED) COMMON @ 6 OC EDGE & FIELD. IN ZONE 5, \END JONE 5 PRESSURES OCCUR SOFFITS — PER R703.1.3, ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
EDGE AND 6 OC FIELD. s 3) VINYL OR ALUMINUM PERFORATED MANUFACTURED SOFFIT @ TYPICAL AT "PRIMARY” OUTSIDE CORNERS RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2)
. » PRODUCTS MAY REQUIRE FOR WALLS. PER R616.4, SOFFIT TESTING SHALL USE ASCE7
ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS (RING SHANK NAILS PER R803.2.3.1: 0.113" NOMINAL | SOFFIT INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER HOUSE OF BUILDING (BOLD LINES) DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR
PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF SHANK DIAMETER, RING DIA. OF 0.012” OVER SHANK | INSTRUCTIONS TO MEET WIND PRESSURES ADDITIONAL BATTONS OR PLAN @ ' '
THE TRUSS WITHOUT SPLITTING DIAMETER, 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, 0.280" PER R703.1.2.1 F%%Téng“&lzg'?sggg @ =0= 3 REINFORCED CONCRETE:
: DIAMETER FULL ROUND HEAD, 2” NAIL LENGTH) Aoz SHEETS To MEET THE \INTERIOR ZONE 4 DESIGN AS PER ACl 318—14
PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS PRESSURES REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:
ROOF DECK NAILING PATTERN ® ® e o e s
1 J\ L\ L > L 2 %E Eh;(gEE'II?IQFﬁECEII!:JSTgI\? Vfl‘ll;l\l% IS:’(I)?EFSIgaR1E)8 AFI’\II-PR 2IR27(§§EC|2F%ED 3 3'/,” MINIMUM THICKNESS REINFORCED WITH 6x6 wl.4xwl.4 WWF OR
.21, FIBERMESH.
SCALE: NTS @ @ @ CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW FOOTINGS fc = 2500 PSI
BEAMS AND COLUMNS fc = 3000 PS
ALL OTHER CONCRETE (U.N.O.) fc = 3000 PSI
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER
DOWEL TO MATCH WALL , VARIES FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
REINFORCING, LAP 30" > FOOTING REINF., FOOTINGS 3
SEE PLAN :IEQ?ASON GRADE CE1r\11/TE“RED
FINISHED GRADE, o ‘ MAINTAIN RUN LAP CORNER BARS SEANS < 11/22"
SEE SITE PLAN / A &O? TAISIEEOF 2:1 40 BAR ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
_ » » TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAMS AND PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STANDARDS
w %4" DEEP SAWCUT w/ SLAB ON GRADE, ,— 35 COVER DIAMETERS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD
] w ELASTOMERIC SEALANT SEE PLAN / ¥ 73 SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING
L——‘ =, OF CONCRETE.
=z MONOLITHIC e 45 J h REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 40 FOR #3
(@] = _— FOOTING C STEPDOWN GRADE 60 FOR #4 TO #11
=] SEE F’LA:N | | ) WELDED WIRE FABRIC — ASTM A185
mll N P — ) S NV APRNEEY -
°\\ N ‘_, f —_— e — SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS. NON—CONTACT
LAP SPLICES MAY BE USED PROVIDED REINFORCING IS NOT SPACED MORE
|<—W EMBED DOWELS _ MAINTAIN FOOTING g CONCRETE THAN 5" APART FOR #5 BARS.
5" WITH 10" ‘ NOTES: WIDTH & DEPTH AT / FOOTING, FORMWORK AND SHORING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE
A FDGE STD HOOK w 1) PROVIDE SAWCUTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATE ALL VERT. AND SEE PLAN HAS REACHED AT LEAST 2/3 OF THE REQUIRED 28 DAY STRENGTH.
3” CLEAR COVER 20’ X 20" MAXIMUM SQUARES. HORIZ. SEGMENTS > 4. REINFORCED MASONRY:
DESIGN PER ACI 53013
TO REINFORCING o 2) SHA(%IC?L%T O%OEISEEE%TSEL?BL A%/IE-I-'\TIEI}{IT4 10 12 REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS:
| | . FOOTING RE|NF, SEE PLAN VIEW MASONRY WALLS fm = 1500 PSI
| — PLAN. LAP 40 BAR - )
P H D ICGARAGE\ « DIAMETERS EEIII\IIESSRCIIIII\IGRESILEE)lI_?CINé,SE\CIA?_T%EGEQDEAEQODIAMETERS.
o\ o o B ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ASTM C90,
. T FOOTING
W S-”-EP FOOTl N G CORN ER BARS FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
—_— — — SHALL BE REINFORCED FULL HEIGHT AT DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN.
B |NTER|OR M ON O_LI TH I (_: FCETI N Cﬁ iAB SAWCU T [ETAI |= SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS 5. DELEGATED—ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF & FLOOR TRUSSES:
™ T . ALL WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
4 SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0 5 SCALE: NTS 6 A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER RULE 61G15—31.003 OF
THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE
TEMPORARY BRACING PER "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
Y 8” CMU, SEE PLAN HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED
WOOD TRUSSES, HIB—91.” FOR OTHER BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
8" CMUﬂ FOR RElNFORCING7 LINTEL AT LANAI OR NOTIFY ENGINEER. PROVIDE PERMANENT BRACING PER TRUSS
’ ) MFR. SHOP DRAWINGS. IF PERMANENT BRACING IS NOT
WALLS l l l DOOR (8 1§N1|:'II?LYL’EDBFS1C6)I][1)B/1 1#2 SPECIFIED, CONTACT ENGINEER.
\ T T T <——| ”X ” ,
- T 6. FOUNDATION:
2x4 or 2x6 P.T. WINDOW /DOOR | BOTTOM, 1-#5 TOP) 8"%x8” BOND CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW CONCRETE FOOTINGS
= SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF
BUCK @ \I;-Vll-l\’?ll)\lgvl-‘:/g_\ ROUGH OPENING — /BEAM w/ 1—#5 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
2;)(81_ OSRYF%XS ’_{_ _— r _\ é TRUSS BEARING SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL CONDITIONS FOR THE INTENDED
3 STRUCTURE AND ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
(SEE NOTE) -+ H T it | | | - IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL FIRM BE HIRED
N 2x2xs" TO PERFORM A SITE EVALUATION.
WASHER #5 CORNER BAR, #5 CORNER BAR, 7" STANDARD HOOK 7. DIMENSIONS: VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH HOUSE PLANS.
imss 1 1 25"x25" 25"x25" INTO TOP OF BOND SEE MOUSE PLAS, MECHANCAL, ELECTICAL A0 PlLVEiG.
4 X974 - o - BEAM (MAY USE SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS T
TAPCON @ 24" /,”6 EXPANSION " oE? '

OC, 3 SCREWS —| “BOLT. 4” MIN MASONRY BOND MASONRY BOND #5_VERT AT 7"x25" BENT BAR) 8. MEANS AND METHODS: THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE
’ ’ : CONTROL OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
MIN. (SEE -, . T EMBEDMENT, SPACE ]L BEAM, TYPICAL BEAM, TYPICAL OF BOND — ™~ 4 TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR SEQUENCES TEMPORARY BRACING,

I I " " SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURAL
NOTE) J J 24" OC AND 12 ——J],—— BEAM w/ 7° Y v \ #5 VERTICAL IN ELEMENTS IN_PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION. FOR THE ACTS OR
| | | | FROM TOP & BOT. HOOK AT TOP . GROUTED CELL AT OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING
1 DOT LOCATIONS THE WORK OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CONSTRUCT THE
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
BUCK FASTENING GARAGE DOOR NTEESECTION comiER oN PLA 2
|- - D 1 L 9 & MASONRY __ 9. SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND §
WALL I I I SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR
NOTE: THIS BUCK FASTENING DETAIL IS INTENDED FOR FLANGED WINDOW/DOOR | /l’ ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS UTILIZING PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS. L
PRODUCTS THAT FASTEN THRU THE FLANGE WITH WOOD SCREWS TO THE BUCK. DELIVERED To THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE STRUGTURE o
FOR WINDOW/DOOR PRODUCTS THAT DO NOT HAVE A FLANGE AND FASTEN INSTEAD PER FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 61G15-30.005 AND 61G15-31.003.
OUTWARD THRU THE FRAME, USE MASONRY SCREWS PER MFR. THAT ARE LONG
ENOUGH TO PENETRATE 2-1/4" INTO THE MASONRY. IN THIS CASE, THE BUCK
MATERIAL IS SIMPLY A SPACER AND MAY BE 1x4 OR 1x6 OR OMITTED ENTIRELY AND CORNER BAR DETAIL IN BOND BEAMS BOND BEAM REINFORCING DETAIL
7 THE SPACER MAY BE TACKED IN PLACE WITH MASONRY NAILS OR PINS. 8 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 9 SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0"
12 ROOF COVERING AS SELECTED BY BUILDER PER:

Z Q\ 2x4 [BRACE AT %C_)I-;Zd 2%4 OUTLOOKER portland cement based plaster per ASTM
C926.
2x4 BLOCKN NAILS H2.5A CLIP @ EA. Metal Lath R703.7.1: Self furring paper
w/ 4—12d OUTLOOKER TO TRUSS | backed 2.5lb diamond mesh metal lath
TOE NAILS 2x4 BLOCKING TRUSS TOP CHORD per ASTM C847, G60 galvanized, fastened ROOF SHEATHING,
EACH END DROP 3'/,” ’ per ASTM C1063 with 1—1/2” long, 11 2x4 BLOCK AT SEE SCHEDULE
2 gage nails with 7/16” head (roofing nails) [ | SHEATHING JOINT 2x6 (MIN) SPF
BRACE VERTICAL at 7” oc, or 1-1/2"long, 16 gage staples
4-16d MEMBERS PER o6, | - : #2 w/ 3-16d TO
L, /— at 6” oc, into the framing members (ie, EACH TRUSS
/5 KP TRUSS MFR DETAILS the nails or staples must align with and
R BOLTS BDb2 penetrate 3/4” into the framing studs). L 3—-12d \—2x4 OUTLOOKER
0.q.| w/ 2” WASHE Water Resistive Barrier (WRB) R703.7.3: TOE
FF\ MID WALL Water—resistive vapor—permeable barrier NAILS H2.5A CLIP @ EA.
WEEP SCREED with a performance at least equivalent to OUTLOOKER TO
N N Y Th 2 layers of Grade D paper. The individual 2x4 BLOCKING TRUSS
N N A I layers shall be installed independently. An
| ]I'I%(ljJSl\éAlégT'IA(-)rM approved house wrap may be used for the EE%IS?% ToP
2x4 BLOCK w/ CHORD TO SILL © 1st layer and metal lath with approved A
4—-12d TOENAILS paper backing may be the 2nd layer DROP 3/,

EACH END
DROPPED GABLE TRUSS

GABLE END BRACIN

(Note: ZIP wall sheathing with seam tape
qualifies as the first layer).

8" 0.C.
4 \MASONRY WALL,

DROPPED GABLE TRUSS

SEE PLAN

G

12

SCALE: N.T.S.

13

SCALE: N.T.S.

OUTLOOKER DETAIL

FOR SCOSTA TRUSSES, JOB # 44060, DATED 08/27/1f, REVISED:

\_
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NOTES: 1)  PROVIDE SAWCUTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATE     20' X 20' MAXIMUM SQUARES. 2)  SAWCUT CONCRETE SLAB WITHIN 4 TO 12     HOURS OF CONCRETE PLACEMENT.
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DESIGN CRITERIA: DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL 1.  FLOOR & ROOF UNIFORM LOADS:       ELEVATED FLOORS:  LIVE LOAD 40 PSF, DEAD LOAD 20 PSF       ROOF: LIVE TOP CHORD 20 PSF             LIVE BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF (NON-CONCURRENT w/ TCLL)             CEMENT ROOF TILE DEAD LOAD 25 PSF TOTAL             SHINGLE/METAL ROOFING DEAD LOAD 15 PSF TOTAL             MINIMUM DEAD LOAD FOR WIND: TC 5 PSF, BC 5 PSF      DEFLECTION CRITERIA:       FLOOR    L/480 LIVE, L/360 TOTAL       ROOF     L/240 LIVE, L/180 TOTAL 2.  WIND LOADS:     WIND DESIGN PER ASCE7-10       BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE7-10)                   160 MPH       NOMINAL WIND SPEED (Vasd TABLE R301.2.1.3)      124 MPH       BUILDING CATEGORY                             II       IMPORTANCE FACTOR                           1.00       EXPOSURE                                     C       MEAN ROOF HEIGHT                          = 15 FT       ROOF PITCH                                 5/12        ENCLOSURE CLASS.                          ENCLOSED       INTERNAL PRES. COEFF.                      +/- 0.18        WINDOW/DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE, SEE TABLE IN DETAIL 3.       SOFFITS - PER R703.1.3, ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF        RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2)        FOR WALLS. PER R616.4, SOFFIT TESTING SHALL USE ASCE7        DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. 3.  REINFORCED CONCRETE:     DESIGN AS PER ACI 318-14       REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:       SLAB ON GRADE                       f'c = 2500 PSI     3~8" MINIMUM THICKNESS REINFORCED WITH 6x6 w1.4xw1.4 WWF OR     FIBERMESH.       CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW FOOTINGS       f'c = 2500 PSI       BEAMS AND COLUMNS                   f'c = 3000 PSI         ALL OTHER CONCRETE (U.N.O.)           f'c = 3000 PSI     UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER     FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:       FOOTINGS                     3"       SLAB ON GRADE              CENTERED       BEAMS                        1~8"       COLUMNS                      1~8"         ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE     TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAMS AND PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STANDARDS     AND SPECIFICATIONS.  ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD     SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING     OF CONCRETE.           REINFORCING STEEL - ASTM A615 GRADE 40 FOR #3                                     GRADE 60 FOR #4 TO #11       WELDED WIRE FABRIC - ASTM A185     SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS. NON-CONTACT     LAP SPLICES MAY BE USED PROVIDED REINFORCING IS NOT SPACED MORE     THAN 5" APART FOR #5 BARS.     FORMWORK AND SHORING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE     HAS REACHED AT LEAST 2/3 OF THE REQUIRED 28 DAY STRENGTH. 4.  REINFORCED MASONRY:     DESIGN PER ACI 530-13       REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS:             MASONRY WALLS              f'm = 1500 PSI     REINFORCING STEEL - ASTM A615 GRADE 60.     SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.     ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ASTM C90,     GRADE N-1 HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WITH TYPE 'S'     MORTAR.  GROUT ALL CELLS CONTAINING VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT     WITH 3000 PSI PEA ROCK CONCRETE GROUT.  ALL CELLS BELOW     FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID.  ALL EXTERIOR WALLS     SHALL BE REINFORCED FULL HEIGHT AT DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN. 5.  DELEGATED-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF & FLOOR TRUSSES:     ALL WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY     A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER RULE 61G15-31.003 OF     THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.  ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE     TEMPORARY BRACING PER "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR     HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED     WOOD TRUSSES, HIB-91."  FOR OTHER BRACING REQUIREMENTS,     NOTIFY ENGINEER.  PROVIDE PERMANENT BRACING PER TRUSS     MFR. SHOP DRAWINGS.  IF PERMANENT BRACING IS NOT     SPECIFIED, CONTACT ENGINEER. 6.  FOUNDATION:     CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW CONCRETE FOOTINGS       SOIL BEARING CAPACITY                  2000 PSF     THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE      SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL CONDITIONS FOR THE INTENDED      STRUCTURE AND ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.      IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL FIRM BE HIRED      TO PERFORM A SITE EVALUATION. 7.  DIMENSIONS:  VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH HOUSE PLANS.     SEE HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING     DRAWINGS FOR EMBEDS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, ETC. WHICH ARE NOT     SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 8.  MEANS AND METHODS:  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE     CONTROL OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,     TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR SEQUENCES TEMPORARY BRACING,     SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURAL     ELEMENTS IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION. FOR THE ACTS OR     OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING     THE WORK OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CONSTRUCT THE     WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 9.  SHOP DRAWINGS:  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND     SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR     ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS UTILIZING PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS.     ONE SET OF SIGNED & SEALED TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL BE      DELIVERED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE STRUCTURE     PER FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 61G15-30.005 AND 61G15-31.003.
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